Please do not write in this margin

2

**COMPANIES FORM No. 403a** 

## **Declaration of satisfaction** in full or in part of mortgage or charge

**403** a

margin	Pursuant to section 403(1) of the Companies Act 1985		
Please complete legibly, preferably in black type or, bold block lettering	To the Registrar of Companies (Address overleaf)	For official use	Company number
	Name of company		02989725
	* Independent Community Living Limited		
insert full name of company			
1 delete as appropriate 2 insert a description of the instrument or evidencing the charge, eg 'Mortgage', 'Charge', 'Debenture' etc.	I, Michael Anthony Stratford		
	of 10 Anne Hathaway Drive Churchdown Gloucester GL3 3PX		
	[a director] [thexsexratexy]x[thexadministration]x[thexedministrativexreceiver]x of the above company, do solemnly and sincerely declare that the debt for which the charge described below was given has been paid or satisfied in [full] [paox] 1		
	Date and Description of charge <sup>2</sup> (Charge 16) 27 February 2001 Legal Mortgage		
_	Date of Registration 3 1 March 2001	1	
3 the date of registration may be confirmed from the certificate	Name and address of [chargee] [trxpsteexfox thexdebectonexholders] AIB GROUP (UK) PLC 31-33 Newport Road Cardiff CF24 0AB		
	Short particulars of property charged <sup>4</sup> please refer to attached continuation sheet		
4 insert brief details of property	And I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true and by virtue of the provisions of the Statutory Declarations Act 1835.		
	Declared at Decirocu	Declara	nt to sign below
	Declared at Dec Twich Worldster Stire	Day Month Year W.G. Cutty	
	Day Month Year		
	on 116 015 2101013		
	before me C. J. Birly		
	A Commissioner for Oaths or Notary Public or Justice of the Peace or a Solicitor having the powers conferred on a Commissioner for Oaths.		
	Presentor's name address and reference (if any): Simon Bishop and Partners DX 19923 Droitwich	For official Use Mortgage Section	Post room

M403a

Ref: SJB.GD

#417 \*\*AVHU9L4G\*\* 21/05/08 Ltd.

A17 \*\*AUHL COMPANIES HOUSE

## Notes

The address for the Registrar of Companies is :-

The Registrar of Companies Companies House Crown Way Cardiff CF14 3UZ

M403a 2

M403a - Independent Community Living Limited - Company no: 02989725

**Continuation Sheet** 

Short particulars of charge:

The freehold property known as Sunnyside (formerly land adjoining no. 25) Lowerdale Drive Llantrisant Title number WA902192 by way of specific charge the goodwill and connection of the business or businesses and also by way of floating security all moveable plant machinery implements furniture equipment stock-in-trade work in progress and other chattels